(1) Includes Treasury wholesale funding as well as Investment Bank and Capital Release Unit deposits
(2) Subject to meeting TLTRO-III loan growth requirement

— Growth in year-to-date liquidity driven

by increase in stable and low cost

TLTRO funding

— Benefiting from favourable TLTRO-III

funding rates

— Funding rate of -50bps accrued

in 2020, reduction to -100bps

expected in H1 2021(2)

— Further participation in plan

after ECB raised borrowing

allowance

— Targeted management actions have

further improved the quality of the

deposit base

— Growth of most stable retail

deposits

— Decline in wholesale funding

and non-operating Corporate

Bank deposits

Corporate Bank

Private Bank

Wholesale(1)

TLTRO

Debt issuances

Q4/FY 2020 Fixed Income Investor Call
5 February 2021

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

CET1 ratio
In € bn, except movements (in basis points), period end, fully-loaded(1)

— CET1 capital ratio increased by 31bps

in the quarter

— 33bps net improvement from

regulatory changes, notably

from CRR2 changes regarding

the treatment of software

assets (43bps)

— 20bps improvement from RWA

reduction in CRU

— (22)bps from Core Bank RWA

growth and other movements

— € 4bn of regulatory RWA inflation

shifted from Q4 2020 to H1 2021

increasing 2021 RWA inflation to

~€ 20bn; most of which is expected in

H1 2021

CET1 Capital 43.1 (0.4) 2.0 44.7

RWA 325 (3) 7 329

(1) Includes € 0.1bn from IFRS9 transitional impact (CRR Article 473a)

60

Q4 2020Q3 2020

0

FX Effect

(28)

RWA
change

Capital
change

13.3% 13.6%

15

Q4/FY 2020 Fixed Income Investor Call
5 February 2021

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Distance to regulatory capital requirements(1)

In %, as of 31 December 2020, phase-in view

(1) Maximum distributable amount (MDA)

(2) CET 1 requirement includes Pillar 1 requirement (4.50%), Pillar 2 requirement (1.41%), capital conservation buffer (2.50%), G-SIB buffer (2.00%), countercyclical capital buffer (0.02%)

(3) T1 requirement includes higher Pillar 1 requirement (6.00%) and Pillar 2 requirement (1.88%) compared to (2)

(4) Total capital requirement includes higher Pillar 1 requirement (8.00%) and Pillar 2 requirement (2.50%) compared to (2) and (3)